

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

DATE:

Replacement of Curb and Sidewalk at Various Locations in Ocean County,
Contract 2020, O.C.

4

3/24/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF

Axios, Inc.

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST Rejected

Northfield, NJ

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$658,750.00

10.0%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PLI	1.00	DOL	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR	450.00	SY	60.00	\$27,000.00	\$18.00	\$8,100.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE 9" X 18" CONC. VERTI. CURB, 0 TO 100 LF	1,300.00	LF	70.00	\$91,000.00	\$50.00	\$65,000.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE 9" X 18" CONC. VERTI. CURB, GREATER THAN 100 LF	3,000.00	LF	46.00	\$138,000.00	\$40.00	\$120,000.00
6	REMOVAL OF 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	50.00	LF	14.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
7	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, 0 TO 100 LF	250.00	LF	57.00	\$14,250.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
8	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, GREATER THAN 100 LF	1,300.00	LF	43.00	\$55,900.00	\$30.00	\$39,000.00
9	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	50.00	SY	137.00	\$6,850.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 0 TO 50 SY	200.00	SY	167.00	\$33,400.00	\$171.00	\$34,200.00
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, GREATER THAN 50 SY	100.00	SY	125.00	\$12,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, 0 TO 50 SY	100.00	SY	154.00	\$15,400.00	\$144.00	\$14,400.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, GREATER THAN 50 SY	100.00	SY	102.00	\$10,200.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
14	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	50.00	SY	135.00	\$6,750.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
15	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	350.00	SY	141.00	\$49,350.00	\$140.00	\$49,000.00
16	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	50.00	SY	128.00	\$6,400.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
17	RESIDENTIAL HMA DRIVEWAY REPAIR	150.00	SY	70.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
18	COMMERCIAL HMA DRIVEWAY REPAIR	50.00	SY	83.00	\$4,150.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
19	REMOVE AND RESET UNIT PAVER	100.00	SY	123.00	\$12,300.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00
20	REMOVE UNIT PAVERS	50.00	SY	78.00	\$3,900.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
21	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	50.00	HRS	66.00	\$3,300.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
22	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1.00	DOL	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1,500.00	SY	10.00	\$15,000.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00
26	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-5	1,550.00	SY	10.00	\$15,500.00	\$9.00	\$13,950.00
27	STRAW MULCHING	1,550.00	SY	4.00	\$6,200.00	\$5.00	\$7,750.00
28	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	50.00	SY	506.00	\$25,300.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
29	SOIL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	100.00	SY	41.00	\$4,100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
30	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	50.00	CY	121.00	\$6,050.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
31	RESET EXISTING CASTING	5.00	UN	850.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
32	FOUNDATION, TYPE A	10.00	UN	3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
33	STONE MULCH	100.00	SY	25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
34	REMOVE AND RESET LANDSCAPE TIES	50.00	LF	20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
TOTALS:					\$658,750.00		\$554,450.00

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Replacement of Curb and Sidewalk at Various Locations in Ocean County,
Contract 2020, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

4

DATE:

3/24/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OFA. Takton
Concrete Corp.

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST

South River, NJ

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$668,750.00

10.0%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PLI	1.00	DOL	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR	450.00	SY	60.00	\$27,000.00	\$35.00	\$15,750.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE 9" X 18" CONC. VERTI. CURB, 0 TO 100 LF	1,300.00	LF	70.00	\$91,000.00	\$65.00	\$84,500.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE 9" X 18" CONC. VERTI. CURB, GREATER THAN 100 LF	3,000.00	LF	46.00	\$138,000.00	\$65.00	\$195,000.00
6	REMOVAL OF 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	50.00	LF	14.00	\$700.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
7	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, 0 TO 100 LF	250.00	LF	57.00	\$14,250.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00
8	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, GREATER THAN 100 LF	1,300.00	LF	43.00	\$55,900.00	\$65.00	\$84,500.00
9	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	50.00	SY	137.00	\$6,850.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 0 TO 50 SY	200.00	SY	167.00	\$33,400.00	\$98.00	\$19,600.00
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, GREATER THAN 50 SY	100.00	SY	125.00	\$12,500.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, 0 TO 50 SY	100.00	SY	154.00	\$15,400.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, GREATER THAN 50 SY	100.00	SY	102.00	\$10,200.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
14	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	50.00	SY	135.00	\$6,750.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
15	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	350.00	SY	141.00	\$49,350.00	\$108.00	\$37,800.00
16	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	50.00	SY	128.00	\$6,400.00	\$98.00	\$4,900.00
17	RESIDENTIAL HMA DRIVEWAY REPAIR	150.00	SY	70.00	\$10,500.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
18	COMMERCIAL HMA DRIVEWAY REPAIR	50.00	SY	83.00	\$4,150.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
19	REMOVE AND RESET UNIT PAVER	100.00	SY	123.00	\$12,300.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
20	REMOVE UNIT PAVERS	50.00	SY	78.00	\$3,900.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
21	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	50.00	HRS	66.00	\$3,300.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
22	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1.00	DOL	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1,500.00	SY	10.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.75	\$16,125.00
26	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-5	1,550.00	SY	10.00	\$15,500.00	\$1.50	\$2,325.00
27	STRAW MULCHING	1,550.00	SY	4.00	\$6,200.00	\$1.50	\$2,325.00
28	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	50.00	SY	506.00	\$25,300.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00
29	SOIL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	100.00	SY	41.00	\$4,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
30	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	50.00	CY	121.00	\$6,050.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00
31	RESET EXISTING CASTING	5.00	UN	850.00	\$4,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
32	FOUNDATION, TYPE A	10.00	UN	3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
33	STONE MULCH	100.00	SY	25.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
34	REMOVE AND RESET LANDSCAPE TIES	50.00	LF	20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
TOTALS:					\$668,750.00		\$783,375.00

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

DATE:

Replacement of Curb and Sidewalk at Various Locations in Ocean County,
Contract 2020, O.C.

4

3/24/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF
COSTSeacoast
Construction,
E. Brunswick,
NJ

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

\$658,750.00

10.0%

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$237,500.00	\$237,500.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PLI	1.00	DOL	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR	450.00	SY	60.00	\$27,000.00	\$80.00	\$36,000.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE 9" X 18" CONC. VERTI. CURB, 0 TO 100 LF	1,300.00	LF	70.00	\$91,000.00	\$50.00	\$65,000.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE 9" X 18" CONC. VERTI. CURB, GREATER THAN 100 LF	3,000.00	LF	46.00	\$138,000.00	\$45.00	\$135,000.00
6	REMOVAL OF 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	50.00	LF	14.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
7	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, 0 TO 100 LF	250.00	LF	57.00	\$14,250.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
8	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, GREATER THAN 100 LF	1,300.00	LF	43.00	\$55,900.00	\$50.00	\$65,000.00
9	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	50.00	SY	137.00	\$6,850.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 0 TO 50 SY	200.00	SY	167.00	\$33,400.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, GREATER THAN 50 SY	100.00	SY	125.00	\$12,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, 0 TO 50 SY	100.00	SY	154.00	\$15,400.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, GREATER THAN 50 SY	100.00	SY	102.00	\$10,200.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
14	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	50.00	SY	135.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
15	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	350.00	SY	141.00	\$49,350.00	\$180.00	\$63,000.00
16	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	50.00	SY	128.00	\$6,400.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00
17	RESIDENTIAL HMA DRIVEWAY REPAIR	150.00	SY	70.00	\$10,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
18	COMMERCIAL HMA DRIVEWAY REPAIR	50.00	SY	83.00	\$4,150.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
19	REMOVE AND RESET UNIT PAVER	100.00	SY	123.00	\$12,300.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
20	REMOVE UNIT PAVERS	50.00	SY	78.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
21	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	50.00	HRS	66.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
22	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1.00	DOL	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1,500.00	SY	10.00	\$15,000.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00
26	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-5	1,550.00	SY	10.00	\$15,500.00	\$12.00	\$18,600.00
27	STRAW MULCHING	1,550.00	SY	4.00	\$6,200.00	\$12.00	\$18,600.00
28	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	50.00	SY	506.00	\$25,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$62,500.00
29	SOIL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	100.00	SY	41.00	\$4,100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
30	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	50.00	CY	121.00	\$6,050.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00
31	RESET EXISTING CASTING	5.00	UN	850.00	\$4,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
32	FOUNDATION, TYPE A	10.00	UN	3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
33	STONE MULCH	100.00	SY	25.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
34	REMOVE AND RESET LANDSCAPE TIES	50.00	LF	20.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,250.00
TOTALS:					\$658,750.00		\$973,900.50

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

DATE:

Replacement of Curb and Sidewalk at Various Locations in Ocean County,
Contract 2020, O.C.

4

3/24/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF		Ocean Construction,		AVERAGE
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS				COST		Marmora, NJ		
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER				\$658,750.00		10.0%		
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$114,375.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PLI	1.00	DOL	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR	450.00	SY	60.00	\$27,000.00	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$43.25
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE 9" X 18" CONC. VERTI. CURB, 0 TO 100 LF	1,300.00	LF	70.00	\$91,000.00	\$130.00	\$169,000.00	\$73.75
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE 9" X 18" CONC. VERTI. CURB, GREATER THAN 100 LF	3,000.00	LF	46.00	\$138,000.00	\$110.00	\$330,000.00	\$65.00
6	REMOVAL OF 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	50.00	LF	14.00	\$700.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$29.50
7	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, 0 TO 100 LF	250.00	LF	57.00	\$14,250.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$70.00
8	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, GREATER THAN 100 LF	1,300.00	LF	43.00	\$55,900.00	\$104.00	\$135,200.00	\$62.25
9	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	50.00	SY	137.00	\$6,850.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$60.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 0 TO 50 SY	200.00	SY	167.00	\$33,400.00	\$88.00	\$17,600.00	\$126.75
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, GREATER THAN 50 SY	100.00	SY	125.00	\$12,500.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	\$105.50
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, 0 TO 50 SY	100.00	SY	154.00	\$15,400.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	\$119.50
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, GREATER THAN 50 SY	100.00	SY	102.00	\$10,200.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00	\$102.75
14	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	50.00	SY	135.00	\$6,750.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$68.50
15	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	350.00	SY	141.00	\$49,350.00	\$107.00	\$37,450.00	\$133.75
16	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	50.00	SY	128.00	\$6,400.00	\$104.00	\$5,200.00	\$125.50
17	RESIDENTIAL HMA DRIVEWAY REPAIR	150.00	SY	70.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$81.25
18	COMMERCIAL HMA DRIVEWAY REPAIR	50.00	SY	83.00	\$4,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00
19	REMOVE AND RESET UNIT PAVER	100.00	SY	123.00	\$12,300.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$186.25
20	REMOVE UNIT PAVERS	50.00	SY	78.00	\$3,900.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$57.75
21	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	50.00	HRS	66.00	\$3,300.00	\$80.00	\$4,500.00	\$62.50
22	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1.00	DOL	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1,500.00	SY	10.00	\$15,000.00	\$28.00	\$39,000.00	\$14.44
26	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-5	1,550.00	SY	10.00	\$15,500.00	\$8.00	\$12,400.00	\$7.63
27	STRAW MULCHING	1,550.00	SY	4.00	\$6,200.00	\$5.00	\$7,750.00	\$5.88
28	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	50.00	SY	506.00	\$25,300.00	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$443.50
29	SOIL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	100.00	SY	41.00	\$4,100.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$21.25
30	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	50.00	CY	121.00	\$6,050.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$280.00
31	RESET EXISTING CASTING	5.00	UN	850.00	\$4,250.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,187.50
32	FOUNDATION, TYPE A	10.00	UN	3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,750.00
33	STONE MULCH	100.00	SY	25.00	\$2,500.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$50.75
34	REMOVE AND RESET LANDSCAPE TIES	50.00	LF	20.00	\$1,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$37.00
TOTALS:					\$658,750.00		\$998,550.00	\$827,818.88

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK